20070125000039270 1/2 $55.10

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,RL
Q17/25/2007 01:49:14PM FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

This agreement 1s by and between AmSouth Bank (“Bank”) and Jimmie Parker Custom
Homes, Inc. (“"Borrower”).

WHEREAS, Borrower 1s indebted to Bank on a (“Loan’), as evidenced by a Promissory
Note and Mortgage, dated December 30, 2005 said mortgage recorded in Instrument
#20060104000005270, 1n the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Bank desire to modify the terms of said loan as set forth here.
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, Borrower and Bank agree
that the terms of the Loan are modified as follows:

The loan amount $437,600 shall be increased to $464,950 representing an

increase in the loan of $27,350. This additional $27,350 shall be disbursed by the

“Bank™ as additional funds are required by the “Borrower” for the construction of

the referenced home. If all funds are not required, the balance shall be applied to

the note referenced herein. All other terms, conditions and collateral of the note

herein referenced shall be made a part of this modification agreement and control .,

the repayment terms thereof.

Except as modified herein, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan, the Note and
Mortgage and any and all other instruments executed in connection with said Loan shall

remain in full force and eftect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed

effective the 16™ day of January, 2007.

AMSOUTH BANK

BY: WM\M

Daniel W. Hill, Senior Vice-President

Jimmie Parker Custom Homes, Inc.
4
BY: Y ., £ /7,
Jimmie E. Parker, President




20070125000039270 2/2 $55.10
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
P1/25/2007 01:49:14PM FILED/CERT

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public 1n and for said County and in said State, hereby
certify that Daniel W. Hill, whose name as Senior Vice President of AmSouth Bank, a
corporation, 1s signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who 1s known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, he as such officer and with full authority executed the same voluntarily for
and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 16" day of January, 2007.

e
_, / rf
"l ' 7
%L /
&
NOtary/ Publ
Nolary ruplic BIDTATY DITURT CTATE OF AYANAREA P £ § AwER
AY COMBIIZITON FRMIMNG: 2 asa 31, 20n®
AT N SRR SOOI AV tadh ACPIEUUL IR

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said State, hereby
certify that Jimmie E. Parker, whose name as President of Jimmie Parker Custom Homes,
Inc. a corporation, 1s signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who 1s known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, he as such officer and with full authority executed the same voluntarily for
and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 16™ day of January, 2007.

Al (e Lok

| .
NO ar P Ubhc POTATT PTITI N OTAGTT AR Y LA B Y AR

BT NS FER AT Y Ftr,rﬁ-rﬁrgr- , i L Yot
I-—'.HI'.. 1a "=‘..-. "“‘. r;':l.-l ".'.-:-JF. o ¥ L-h Iﬁ-:ﬁ:q i l.r ‘f-..‘. .- o ‘_' 'l :.:F'il': .I?“ﬂ"_ l'-r.'.'l.]'- by | .‘r.|I ... . I'E"T

| .

11 r—. ERr 1 L [ r L] . W'F - L 3 T1.rr LI N R ] L] r '

I| ) ﬂ‘ . 'l--_.. . *' 1 ] . ‘---T L --""t F-‘ﬁ -'-- ' !'r-- ey ot I-l'-lj.ﬂ'l_fr
‘;-- v.ﬁ- L R L k. e o Mg - Ly i M oa e Y N ] . ! . . . . ]




